European Commission
Research Programme of the Research Fund for Coal and Steel
Technical Group: TGS 9
Consistent ladle tracking for optimisation of steel
plant logistics and product quality
TrackOpt
Public
Birgit Palm, Bernd Kleimt

10
 With the tracking system it will be possible to visualise ladle motion patterns to identify,
document and prevent bottlenecks.
 The ladle tracking system provides a reliable data basis for dynamic process models and
production scheduling systems. Investigations on previous process disturbances or inter-
ruptions can rely on a dependable data source.
 Many customers related to automotive industry are getting more exigent with respect to
product tracking in order to check possible quality issues. Improving tracking perform-
ance will allow the companies being up to the expectations of their customers and in
consequence maintaining competitive ability.
11
References
Previous EC, ECSC or RFCS projects
[P1] Factory-wide and quality-related production monitoring by data-warehouse ex-
ploitation (FACTMON)
 RFCS project RFSR-CT-2003-00041 (2003 – 2006)
The concept of factory-wide production monitoring system was studied in this project.
Three different solutions were investigated for a tinplate line, from the production
stages to the finishing lines and for the annealing and pickling line for stainless steel
black coil. Using multivariate statistical process control (SPC) techniques the work ef-
ficiency of the engineering staff could be increased.
[P2] Optimization of stocks management and production scheduling by simulation
of the continuous casting, rolling and finishing departments (SIMUSTEEL)
 RFCS project RFSR-CT-2005-00046 (2005 – 2008)
The project dealt with the development of a software tool which implements a method
to solve problems in the production flows of a modern steel plant. The tool consists of
schedulers and simulators of the flows of materials, the schedulers formulate the best
production plan, while the flow simulators are used to validate the plan.

will ensure active protection and information support for personnel in high risk and
complex environments. Within this project sensors for monitoring physiological pa-
rameters or environmental parameters and communication to a coordination centre
were developed.
[P5] Surface Acoustic Wave wireless sensors for High Operating Temperature envi-
ronments (SAWHOT)
EU project FP7 NMP4-SL-2009-247821
The objective of the project was to develop an innovative wireless system capable to
measure physical parameters in a wide temperature range (-20 °C to +650 °C). This
development is based on Surface Acoustic Wave (SAW) sensors which are passive
devices with a specific high quality substrate and equipped with specific antennas,
read-out system and interrogation strategy customised for high temperature environ-
ment. The sensors were exposed to ambient temperatures up to 800 °C, and tem-
perature readings were possible up to 700 °C.
[P6] Multi-criteria through-process optimisation of liquid steelmaking (TOTOPTLIS)
RFSR-CT-2010-00003 (2010 - 2013)
Main objective of this project was the development of a through-process optimisation
for the liquid steelmaking route, applied for two oxygen steelmaking and one electric
steelmaking plant. Real-time monitoring and predictive models, using process and
sensor data from different aggregates, were integrated for a multi-criteria optimisation
of material and energy input regarding quality, productivity and costs. The achievable
benefits from dynamic modifications of the planned process steps in case of devia-
tions in quality relevant parameters have been tested within off-line case studies. Re-
garding ladle treatment, the focus was laid on a through process steel temperature
model with consideration of the thermal ladle status. Regarding secondary metallurgy
also control of desulphurisation, decarburisation and degassing were considered.
[P7] Technology-based assistance system for production planning in stainless mills
(TECPLAN)
12
RFCS project RFSR-CT-2011-00040 (2011-2014)
The project aims at introducing and developing an assistance system that determines
the optimal production route for stainless steel in steel processing plants. The system
is based on measurements of strip flatness at different locations in the processing
chain and the development of prediction models for quality parameters and plant
throughput for different processing routes.
[P8] Development of a new automation and information paradigm for integrated in-
telligent manufacturing in steel industry based on holonic agent technology
(I2MSTEEL)
RFCS project RFSR-CT-2012-00038 (2012-2015)
The objective of this project was to develop a completely new paradigm for steel spe-
cific, factory- and company-wide automation and information techniques. Therefore
agent based software technologies were applied to give each product and each plant
a kind of intelligence. On this way the usually centralized planning was replaced by a
decentralized planning and optimization. Production scheduling is one application
field in which the new paradigm can bring significant improvements.
[P9] Development of tools for reduction of energy demand and CO2-emissions
within the iron and steel industry based on energy register, CO2-monitoring and
waste heat power generation (ENCOP)
RFCS project RFSR-CT-2009-00032 (2009-2013)
This project introduced a holistic approach to minimize the energy consumption and
CO2 emissions in integrated iron and steel plants. A Decision Support System includ-
ing a set of software tools was developed to monitor and improve process perform-
ances. A model of the plants which are more relevant for the CO2 emissions were de-
veloped and exploited within a Multi-Objective Optimization (MOO) framework in or-
der to optimize the off-gases distribution among the different internal and external
consumers: Mixed Integer Linear Programming (MILP) and Genetic Algorithms (GA)
based MOO approaches were applied.
[P10] Efficient use of resources in steel plants through Process Integration (REF-
FIPLANT)
RFCS project RFSR-CT-2012-00039 (2012-2015)
Within this project the problem of optimization of by-products and water reuse was
faced by exploiting an approach based on Process Integration solutions. Within the
project, a software tool for developing and optimal layout and stream distribution in
water circuits was developed, which exploits Multi-Objective Optimization (MOO)